

32706-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
May 22, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JUSTIN D. TONIES,

Petitioner.

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 5889
Pasco, Washington 99301
(509) 545-3561

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	9
A. <u>The Petitioner May Not Raise A New Claim For The First Time In The Brief Of Appellant When Discretionary Review Was Granted Only As To A Different Issue</u>	9
B. <u>The Trial Court Did Not Err In Following State V. Hartzell Which Holds That A K-9 Sniff Of A Vehicle Is Not A Search</u>	11
C. <u>Standards of Review</u>	15
D. <u>The Superior Court Did Not Err In Finding Probable Cause For Impoundment Of The Vehicle</u>	17
E. <u>There Was Probable Cause For The Search Warrants</u>	25
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

	Page No.
<i>Escamilla v. Tri-City Metro Drug Task Force</i> , 100 Wn.App. 742, 999 P.2d 625 (2000)	16
<i>State v. Boyce</i> , 44 Wn. App. 724, 723 P.2d 28 (1986)	12
<i>State v. Chamberlin</i> , 161 Wn.2d 30, 162 P.3d 389 (2007)	15
<i>State v. Chenoweth</i> , 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007)	15, 16
<i>State v. Dearman</i> , 92 Wn. App. 630, 962 P.2d 850 (1999)	12
<i>State v. Hartzell</i> , 156 Wn. App. 918, 237 P.3d 928 (2010)	13
<i>State v. Houser</i> , 95 Wn.2d 143, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980)	21
<i>State v. Maddox</i> , 152 Wn.2d 499, 98 P.3d 1199 (2004)	15
<i>State v. Neth</i> , 165 Wn.2d 177, 196 P.3d 658 (2008)	22, 23
<i>State v. Poe</i> , 74 Wn.2d 425, 445 P.2d 196 (1968)	24
<i>State v. Simpson</i> , 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980)	17
<i>State v. Stanphill</i> , 53 Wn. App. 623, 769 P.2d 861 (1989)	12
<i>State v. Thein</i> . 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)	16
<i>State v. Witherrite</i> , 184 Wn. App. 859, 339 P.3d 992 (2014)	14
<i>State v. Wolohan</i> , 23 Wn. App. 813, 598 P.2d 421 (1979)	12
<i>State v. Young</i> , 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994)	11, 15

United States Supreme Court Cases

Page No.

<i>City & Cnty. of San Francisco, Cal. v. Sheehan</i> , No. 13-1412, 2015 WL 2340839 (U.S. May 18, 2015)	11
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213, 103 S.Ct. 2317, 76 L.Ed.2d 527 (1983)	16
<i>Spinelli v. United States</i> , 393 U.S. 410, 89 S.Ct. 584, 21 L.Ed.2d 637 (1969)	16

Federal Cases

<i>United States v. Lakoskey</i> , 462 F.3d 965 (8 th Cir. 2006)	27
<i>United States v. Ludwig</i> , 641 F.3d 1243 (10 th Cir. 2011)	17, 23, 26
<i>United States v. Ohoro</i> , 724 F. Supp. 2d 1191 (M.D. Ala. 2010)	26
<i>United States v. Ramirez</i> , 342 F.3d 1210 (10 th Cir. 2003)	27

Statutes and Rules

	Page No.
RAP 2.3	9
RAP 5.1	9
RCW 69.50.360	25
RCW 69.50.4013	25

Secondary Authority

12 Wash. Prac., Criminal Practice & Procedure § 2501 (3d ed.)	18
